Vishay Intertechnology, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters 63 Lincoln Highway, Malvern, PA  19355-2143 U.S.A. Phone (610) 644-1300 Fax (610) 296-0657 www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENT
6 Inch qualification of BZG05Cxx-Series Zener Diodes
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:
The Silicon Wafer Diameter used as raw material will change from 4 Inches (100mm) to 6 Inches (150mm)
and the manufacturing process will be adapted to 6 Inch lines which includes changes in chip design,
diffusion and doping technology. With this PCN Vishay is also transfering to new part numbers in
accordance with Vishay Diodes standard Nomenclature.
CLASSIFICATION OF CHANGE:  Process Change, Change in Chip Design, Part number Change
REASON FOR CHANGE:  Wafer fab technology consolidation
EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE:
There will be no impact on quality and reliability. Customers may receive products from both wafer
diameters until 4 Inch stocks are depleted. The low noise technology improves breakdown characteristics
at low Zener current.
PRODUCT CATAGORY:  Diodes
PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED:
BZG05Cxx- Series
Partnumbers will change to Vishay Diodes Standard.
Stocks under old partnumber will be shipped until depleted, old partnumbers will be deleted.
VISHAY BRAND(s):  Vishay Semiconductors
TIME SCHEDULE:
Start Shipment Date:   June 1st , 2015
Last Time Buy Date:   N.A.
Last Time Shipment Date:   N.A.
SAMPLE AVAILABILITY:  available on request
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION:  N.A.
QUALIFICATION DATA:  available on request
This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer
concerns before  June 1st, 2015 or as specified by contract.
ISSUED BY:
Ernst Lüftinger, Product Marketing Small Signal Diodes
e-mail:  ernst.lueftinger@vishay.com
Product Group: Diodes / April 3rd, 2015 / PCN-DD-013-2015 Rev 0
For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.
CONTACT INFORMATION:
The Americas Europe Asia
Vishay Semiconductors  Vishay Semiconductors Vishay Semiconductors
100 Motor Parkway, Suite 135 Theresienstrasse 2 15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza
Hauppaguge, NY11788 USA D-74072 Heilbronn, Germany 55 Huai Hai West Road
Phone : 631 300 3816 Phone: + 49 7131 67 3364 (3365) Shanghai, Cina
Fax : 631 300 3843 Fax: + 49 7131 67 2938 Phone: + 86 138 1787 2112
Fax: + 86 21 5258 7979
PCN-DD-013-2015 - Part Number List
6 Inch Qualification for BZG05… series and Revision of Part Numbers
Old Material Material Description Material Description
Techn. Details Leadfree Leadfree
AEC-Q101
qualified
BZG05C3V3TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.3V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V3-E3-TR BZG05C3V3-HE3-TR
BZG05C3V3TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.3V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V3-E3-TR3 BZG05C3V3-HE3-TR3
BZG05C3V6TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.6V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V6-E3-TR BZG05C3V6-HE3-TR
BZG05C3V6TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.6V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V6-E3-TR3 BZG05C3V6-HE3-TR3
BZG05C3V9TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.9V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V9-E3-TR BZG05C3V9-HE3-TR
BZG05C3V9TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 3.9V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C3V9-E3-TR3 BZG05C3V9-HE3-TR3
BZG05C4V3TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 4.3V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C4V3-E3-TR BZG05C4V3-HE3-TR
BZG05C4V3TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 4.3V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C4V3-E3-TR3 BZG05C4V3-HE3-TR3
BZG05C4V7TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 4.7V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C4V7-E3-TR BZG05C4V7-HE3-TR
BZG05C4V7TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 4.7V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C4V7-E3-TR3 BZG05C4V7-HE3-TR3
BZG05C5V1TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 5.1V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C5V1-E3-TR BZG05C5V1-HE3-TR
BZG05C5V1TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 5.1V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C5V1-E3-TR3 BZG05C5V1-HE3-TR3
BZG05C5V6TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 5.6V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C5V6-E3-TR BZG05C5V6-HE3-TR
BZG05C5V6TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 5.6V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C5V6-E3-TR3 BZG05C5V6-HE3-TR3
BZG05C6V2TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 6.2V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C6V2-E3-TR BZG05C6V2-HE3-TR
BZG05C6V2TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 6.2V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C6V2-E3-TR3 BZG05C6V2-HE3-TR3
BZG05C6V8TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 6.8V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C6V8-E3-TR BZG05C6V8-HE3-TR
BZG05C6V8TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 6.8V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C6V8-E3-TR3 BZG05C6V8-HE3-TR3
BZG05C7V5TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 7.5V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C7V5-E3-TR BZG05C7V5-HE3-TR
BZG05C7V5TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 7.5V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C7V5-E3-TR3 BZG05C7V5-HE3-TR3
BZG05C8V2TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 8.2V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C8V2-E3-TR BZG05C8V2-HE3-TR
BZG05C8V2TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 8.2V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C8V2-E3-TR3 BZG05C8V2-HE3-TR3
BZG05C9V1TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 9.1V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C9V1-E3-TR BZG05C9V1-HE3-TR
BZG05C9V1TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 9.1V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C9V1-E3-TR3 BZG05C9V1-HE3-TR3
BZG05C10TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 10V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C10-E3-TR BZG05C10-HE3-TR
BZG05C10TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 10V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C10-E3-TR3 BZG05C10-HE3-TR3
BZG05C11TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 11V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C11-E3-TR BZG05C11-HE3-TR
BZG05C11TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 11V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C11-E3-TR3 BZG05C11-HE3-TR3
BZG05C12TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 12V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C12-E3-TR BZG05C12-HE3-TR
BZG05C12TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 12V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C12-E3-TR3 BZG05C12-HE3-TR3
BZG05C13TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 13V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C13-E3-TR BZG05C13-HE3-TR
BZG05C13TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 13V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C13-E3-TR3 BZG05C13-HE3-TR3
BZG05C15TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 15V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C15-E3-TR BZG05C15-HE3-TR
BZG05C15TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 15V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C15-E3-TR3 BZG05C15-HE3-TR3
BZG05C16TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 16V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C16-E3-TR BZG05C16-HE3-TR
BZG05C16TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 16V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C16-E3-TR3 BZG05C16-HE3-TR3
BZG05C18TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 18V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C18-E3-TR BZG05C18-HE3-TR
Replacement
Page 1 of 2
Old Material Material Description Material Description
Techn. Details Leadfree Leadfree
AEC-Q101
qualified
Replacement
BZG05C18TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 18V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C18-E3-TR3 BZG05C18-HE3-TR3
BZG05C20TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 20V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C20-E3-TR BZG05C20-HE3-TR
BZG05C20TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 20V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C20-E3-TR3 BZG05C20-HE3-TR3
BZG05C22TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 22V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C22-E3-TR BZG05C22-HE3-TR
BZG05C22TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 22V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C22-E3-TR3 BZG05C22-HE3-TR3
BZG05C24TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 24V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C24-E3-TR BZG05C24-HE3-TR
BZG05C24TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 24V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C24-E3-TR3 BZG05C24-HE3-TR3
BZG05C27TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 27V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C27-E3-TR BZG05C27-HE3-TR
BZG05C27TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 27V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C27-E3-TR3 BZG05C27-HE3-TR3
BZG05C30TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 30V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C30-E3-TR BZG05C30-HE3-TR
BZG05C30TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 30V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C30-E3-TR3 BZG05C30-HE3-TR3
BZG05C33TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 33V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C33-E3-TR BZG05C33-HE3-TR
BZG05C33TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 33V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C33-E3-TR3 BZG05C33-HE3-TR3
BZG05C36TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 36V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C36-E3-TR BZG05C36-HE3-TR
BZG05C36TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 36V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C36-E3-TR3 BZG05C36-HE3-TR3
BZG05C39TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 39V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C39-E3-TR BZG05C39-HE3-TR
BZG05C39TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 39V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C39-E3-TR3 BZG05C39-HE3-TR3
BZG05C43TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 43V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C43-E3-TR BZG05C43-HE3-TR
BZG05C43TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 43V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C43-E3-TR3 BZG05C43-HE3-TR3
BZG05C47TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 47V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C47-E3-TR BZG05C47-HE3-TR
BZG05C47TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 47V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C47-E3-TR3 BZG05C47-HE3-TR3
BZG05C51TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 51V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C51-E3-TR BZG05C51-HE3-TR
BZG05C51TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 51V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C51-E3-TR3 BZG05C51-HE3-TR3
BZG05C56TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 56V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C56-E3-TR BZG05C56-HE3-TR
BZG05C56TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 56V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C56-E3-TR3 BZG05C56-HE3-TR3
BZG05C62TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 62V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C62-E3-TR BZG05C62-HE3-TR
BZG05C62TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 62V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C62-E3-TR3 BZG05C62-HE3-TR3
BZG05C68TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 68V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C68-E3-TR BZG05C68-HE3-TR
BZG05C68TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 68V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C68-E3-TR3 BZG05C68-HE3-TR3
BZG05C75TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 75V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C75-E3-TR BZG05C75-HE3-TR
BZG05C75TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 75V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C75-E3-TR3 BZG05C75-HE3-TR3
BZG05C82TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 82V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C82-E3-TR BZG05C82-HE3-TR
BZG05C82TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 82V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C82-E3-TR3 BZG05C82-HE3-TR3
BZG05C91TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 91V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C91-E3-TR BZG05C91-HE3-TR
BZG05C91TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 91V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C91-E3-TR3 BZG05C91-HE3-TR3
BZG05C100TR ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 100V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C100-E3-TR BZG05C100-HE3-TR
BZG05C100TR3 ZENER DIODE DO214 5%, 100V, 1.25W, PZSM=600W BZG05C100-E3-TR3 BZG05C100-HE3-TR3
Page 2 of 2